Mode of Tender e-Tendering, Open tender 

Part I - Technical Bid 
Part II - Price Bid. Through 
http://www.mstcecommerce.com/eprochom
e/rbi 

4. i) Estimated Cost of Work 

ii) Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) 

iii) Transaction Fee 

Rs. 70 Lakhs (Approximately) for 12 months 

Rs. 1,40,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Forty 
Thousand only) to be paid through NEFT to 
Reserve Bank of India, Kolkata. 

As applicable by MSTC 

5. Date of advertisement July 11, 2023 
6. Date of uploading tender 

document on RBI website 
July 11, 2023 

7. e-Tender view date at MSTC 
website 

July 11, 2023 (11:00 hrs.)

[...]

Unserviceable Items for the tender period on "As Is Where Is 
Basis" and "No Complaint Basis". 

B Earnest Money 
Deposit 

Rs. 1,40,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Forty Thousand only) to be 
paid through NEFT to Reserve Bank of India, Kolkata by all 
bidders. 

C Security Deposit Rs.3,50,000/- (Rupees Three Lakh Fifty thousand only) to be 
paid through NEFT to Reserve Bank of India, Kolkata by highest 
bidder. 

2. I/We also agree that our tender will remain valid for acceptance by the Bank for 90 days 

from the date of opening of the tender and this period of validity can be

[...]

iv) Under no circumstances, EMD will be accepted in the form of fixed deposit receipt of 

bank or Insurance Guarantee or cheque or DD. 

(F) Security Deposit     
i) On receipt of an intimation from the Bank of the acceptance of his / their tender, the 

successful tenderer shall submit a Security Deposit of Rs. 3,50,000/- (Rupees Three 

Lakh Fifty thousand only) by NEFT in our A/c No. 186003001, bearing the name – RBI 

Kolkata (IFSC RBIS0KLPA01) (5th and 10th digits are zero) within a week of such 

intimation. Upon depositing Security Deposit, the Bank shall return the EMD to the 

successful tenderer without interest.